PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8336355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI TIANMA MICRO-ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	11/15/2023
SHANGHAI AVIC OPTO ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.	11/15/2023
UNIVERSITY OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY OF CHINA 11/15/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUBEI YANGTZE INDUSTRIAL INNOVATION CENTER OF ADVANCED DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4F, M1TFT BUILDING FOUR, 8 LIUFANGYUAN CROSS RD
Internal Address:	EAST LAKE HI-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	WUHAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	430205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16913020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034305759

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANOVALAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00189.0412.00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY LI
SIGNATURE:	/Jay Li/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Agreement-签字版11.28-2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065897 FRAME: 0646

508289166

source=Assignment Agreement-签字版11.28-2#page2.tif source=Assignment Agreement-签字版11.28-2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065897 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS. SHANGHAI TIANMA MICRO-ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation of P.R. China., whose post office address is 888, 889 HUIQING RD., PUDONG NEW DISTRICT SHANGHAI, CHINA 200120, and SHANGHAI AVIC OPTO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation of P.R. China, whose post office address is 3388 TH HUANING RD. MINHANG DISTRICT SHANGHAL CHINA 201108, and UNIVERSITY OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY OF CHINA, whose post office address is NO. 2006 XIYUAN AVENUE. HI-TECH WEST DISTRICT. CHENGDU CITY, SICHUAN PROVINCE, CHINA 611731 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), are the owners of entire rights of patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A (Assigned patents and patent applications);

WHEREAS, HUBEI YANGTZE INDUSTRIAL INNOVATION CENTER OF ADVANCED DISPLAY CO., LTD., a corporation of P.R. China, whose post office address is 4F, MITET BUILDING FOUR, 8 LIUFANGYUAN CROSS RD FAST LAKE HI-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUIIAN, CHINA 430205. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned patents and patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned patents and patent applications, and all divisions, and continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for the Assigned patents and patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that the Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

SHANGHAI TIANMA MICRO-ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Signature: _ Spent chao _ II
Name: Shengchao II
Title: <u>General Navager</u>
Date:
SHANGHAI AVIC OPTO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Signature: Jie ZHANG
Name:
Title: General Manager
Date: >>>1.115
UNIVERSITY OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY OF CHINA
Signature: Young Zeng Name: Young Zeng
Name: Yong Zeng
Title: The principal
Date: 303. 11.15

Appendix A

Patent No.	Issue Date
115811%	02/14/2023

* 3. *

PATENT REEL: 065897 FRAME: 0650